11-08-2005

10/538869 Ref.: 4706-3

R SHEET

JC17 Rec'd PCT/PTO 14 JUN 2005



103115591

	P.O. Box 1450
	Alexandria, VA 223
•	To the Honorable Co

Commissioner of Patents

Mail Stop Assignment Recordat

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Yasumasa WATANABE				
Tomoyuki NAKAMURA	Name: NOF Corporation			
Hiroshi OKADA	Internal Address:			
	Street Address: 20-3, Ebisu 4-chome, Shibuya-ku			
Additional name to of the state				
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?				
2 N-t				
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Tokyo			
Assignment Merger	State/Country: Japan			
Security Assignment Change of Name Other	Zip: <u>150-0013</u>			
Execution Date: June 3, 2005 (all)	Additional name/s & address/es attached? Yes No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execut	ion date of the application is: June 3, 2005 (All)			
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).			
(1) To be assigned	(1)			
/24/2003 MKAYPAGH 00000068 10538869	(2)			
FC:8027 40.00 00	(3)			
Additional numbers a				
5. Name and address of party to whom/correspondence	6. Total number of applications & patents involved:1			
concerning document should be mailed:	7 TF + 1 C (07 OFF) 2 (1) (0001) do 10 00			
Name: Michelle N. Lester	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) (8021) \$ 40.00			
Name: Michelle N. Lester	⊠ Enclosed			
Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-114				
Internal Address.	0 The Carrier in the state of			
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any			
901 North Glebe Road	deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which			
11th Floor	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter			
	filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No.			
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22203	14-1140.			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statements and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy				
of the original document.	of the original document.			
Michelle N. Lester June 14, 2005				
Name of Person Signing Sign	ature Date			
Reg. No. 32,331				
Total number of pages including orig	inal cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]			

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor(s) hereby:

1) Sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to

RECORDED: 06/14/2005

NOF CORPORATION

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), which has a business office at

20-3, Ebisu 4-chome, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo 150-0013 Japan,

the entire right, title, and interest in any and all inventions and improvements disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and Patent(s) granted upon the information which is disclosed in the application entitled:

METHOD FOR PRODUCING HYDROXYL-MODIFIED ETHYLENE-&-OLEFIN COPOLYMER

for a United States Letters Patent on <u>June 3, 2005</u> . (Application Serial No filed on)
2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application, or any division, continuation, substitute or reissue thereof, to the ASSIGNEE.
3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.
Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my(our) signature(s).
1) January Matomaki Date: June 3, 2005 Name: Yasumasa WATANABE
2) Date: June 3, 2005 Name: Tomoyuki NAKAMURA
3) Stroubl Okada Date: June 3, 2005 Name: Hiroshi OKADA
Witness: Nohuyuki Satomi Date: June 3, 2005
Witness: Norma Garagawa. Date: June 3, 2005

PATENT REEL: 017179 FRAME: 0240